Brooklyn Park Fire Station #2 Replacement Project

Quest Number: 8850932

Closing Date: Thu, 12/21/2023 02:00 PM CST

Posting Type: Request For Proposal

QuestCDN Partner Posting

Location Details

Site Address: 5700 85th Ave N City: **Brooklyn Park** Hennepin County:

State/Province: MN

Request Details

Closing Date: Thu, 12/21/2023 02:00 PM CST

Pre-Proposal Meeting scheduled for Request Response

Information: December 8th at 12:30pm, Brooklyn Park

City Hall.

for construction of new station and Est. Value Notes:

architectural services

Request Description

Request Category Code: **Architectural/Engineering Services**

(RFP/RFQ)

Architectural Design and Construction Description:

Services for construction of new Fire

Station #2.

Addenda 0

Primary Contact Information

Owner Details

Brooklyn Park MN, City of Owner Name:

Address: 5200 85th Avenue North, Brooklyn Park,

MN - 55443

Phone: 763-493-8350 Fax: 763-493-8391 Contact: Mr. Greg Hoag

Email: greg.hoag@brooklynpark.org

Solicitor Details

Brooklyn Park MN, City of Solicitor Name:

Soliciting agent Design Discipline:

5200 85th Avenue North, Brooklyn Park, Address:

MN - 55443

 Phone:
 763-493-8350

 Fax:
 763-493-8391

 Contact:
 Mr. Greg Hoag

Email: <u>greg.hoag@brooklynpark.org</u>

Request Document Information

Document Information: Proposals shall be delivered to Greg Hoag

by 12/21/23 at 2pm via hard copy

Quest EBidDoc™ Delivery Download delivery fee is \$5.00, file size is

Info: 0 MB. ☑ Preview
♣ Download